Deon Gericke

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

Attachments:

Dipuo Malimakoe <DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za>

Wednesday, 05 October 2022 16:47

law@mampeuleattorneys.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; update@jaa.org.za;
secretary@ptabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za;
manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za;
manager@clubadvocates.co.za; info.advocates@gmail.com; info@gaa.org.za;
info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@Issa.org.za;
jhbadmin@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za;
admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; dpppta@npa.gov.za;
gautengsocadv@gmail.com; management@hcadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;
Legalservices@joburg.org.za; jhbinvoices@raf.co.za; PublicEmailPTA2; PublicEmailPTA;
costconsultants@nvsinc.co.za; toy@highcourtlaw.co.za; robfoden@law.co.za;
leon@nvsinc.co.za; danelle@clubadvocates.co.za; advrozannekriek@counseljhb.co.za;
leonie@advchambers.co.za; liavdwesthuizen@group33advocates.com; jaco@sstlaw.co.za;
info@rvrinc.co.za; arlene@rvrinc.co.za; candidate1@rvrinc.co.za; litigation@rvrinc.co.za;
jason@rvrinc.co.za; smagadlela@werksmans.com; jannie.scherman@gmail.com;
mohlatlegos@raf.co.za; hazel@clubadvocates.co.za; ffmuller@moments.co.za;
julie@hsr.co.za; julie3@hsr.co.za; marvin@louwalt.co.za; eramethape@justice.gov.za;
juan@rsabar.com; werasmus@Igr.co.za; smanjezi@Igr.co.za; advmogale@outlook.com;
mmokgosi@Igr.co.za; kmorapedi@Igr.co.za; msomi@law.co.za; szuma@|gr.co.za;
amadikizela@Igr.co.za; bmasemola@Igr.co.za; srossouw@Igr.co.za; zdekock@Igr.co.za;
lvanrensburg@Igr.co.za; nadine.e@law.co.za; info@menyeattorneys.com; tiaan@rrn.co.za;
petro@rrn.co.za; roche@dewranceinc.co.za; christian@clubchambers.org; jean-
louis.lagrange@adams.africa; medilanem@gmail.com; pinkie@vzlr.co.za;
shibu@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; lindiwek@vzlr.co.za; penelope@vzlir.co.za;
admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; muhali@vzlr.co.za; gabriel@vzir.co.za; janinep@vzlr.co.za;
colleen@vzlr.co.za; litigation@hannesgouws.co.za; chaneen@hannesgouws.co.za;
leon@hannesgouws.co.za; leslie@hannesgouws.co.za; anjone@hannesgouws.co.za;
rene@hannesgouws.co.za; azalea@hannesgouws.co.za; rishongile@hannesgouws.co.za;
jvh@clubadvocates.co.za; rhudweida@hannesgouws.co.za; christopher@jmattorney.co.za;
christof@clubadvocates.co.za; saned@bazukalaw.co.za; info@bazukalaw.co.za;
hannah@heckroodtlaw.co.za; bazukam@bazukalaw.co.za; lesedim@bazukalaw.co.za;
abigail@edk.co.za; lizlsmi@gmail.com; nlatif@lawcircle.co.za; barbaras@vhlaw.co.za;
cmaas@macrobert.co.za; xolisile@hannesgouws.co.za; christiaanvw@hsr.co.za;
advzmahomed@gmail.com; nicolem@joubertscholtz.co.za; dean@cmlegal.co.za;
duplessis.jakes@gmail.com; brene@cmlegal.co.za; annemie@rossouws.com;
pieter@pcattorneys.co.za; alex@gkchambers.co.za; rita@legaledge.co.za;
mpoyana@ledwaba.co.za; law@mampeuleattorneys.co.za; mokale@counsel.co.za;
abilatyi@werksmans.com; raees.chothia@rcalegal.co.za; mphogato@law.co.za; Naidoo
Thevaloshini (DoJ&CD Contact); tndaba@werksmans.com; angidi@maisels3.co.za;
krapoo@werksmans.com; fsikhavhakhavha@werksmans.com; nazeera@rcalegal.co.za;
gerhard@dbmattorneys.co.za; racheal@dbmattorneys.co.za; renata@dbmattorneys.co.za;
abel.mhlanga@up.ac.za; louisb@rwafrica.com; hilgardbotma@gmail.com;
2dupspj@gmail.com; bettyk@rwafrica.com; pid.ca@rwafrica.com; pid.cal@rwafrica.com;
jackieo@rwafrica.com; amber@tintolaw.co.za; sfisherklein@gmail.com;
service@tintolaw.co.za; alwin@tintolaw.co.za; ben@lawcircle.co.za;
admin@mathyskrog.co.za; minj@law.co.za; maphutham22@gmail.com;
thabang@rmtattorneys.africa; malimakoedee@gmail.com; rene@hannesgouws.co.za;
rishongile@hannesgouws.co.za; mpokroyatt@global.co.za; mpokroyatt@global.co.za;
bee@maisels.co.za; bee@law.co.za; bianca@tintolaw.co.za; service@tintolaw.co.za;
ramapuputla.attorneys@telkomsa.net; molatelorangata@yahoo.com

REMINDER; UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE
MEERSINGH AJ 07 OCTOBER 2022

NEW DIRECTIVE.pdf; ROLL + ROLLED OVER MATTERS.pdf



Importance: High

Good Afternoon Legal Practitioners

1. You are hereby reminded to attend the Unopposed Motion before the Honourable Madam
Justice Meersingh AJ which will take place in Open Court 6 B , On the 07 October
2022.

2. Kindly bring your Draft orders (Hardcopy) to court

3. Introductions will be done at 09:45 am in office 2.7 (Judge’s chambers)

4. Kindly find the attached directive and the roll is still the same it just makes
mention of the matters which are rolled over from today (05/10/2022).

KIND REGARDS

Dipuo Malimakoe

Judge'’s Secretary

Tel: 012 315 7466

Cell: 063 097 7546 (text/whatsapp only)
Email: dmalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

e NN Ay
MA High Court of South Africa

o — Gauteng Division Pretoria
OFFICEOF THE CIREF JASTICE . .
REPUBLIC OF SOUTIEAFRICA c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001
Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The infermation contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



7 OCTOBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ

68.

69.

70.

T

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

C STONE

EX PARTE:H O BROSCHK

V MABASO

F HENDRICKS

F E HARTZENBERG

STD BANK

SB GUARANTEE

ZEDA CAR LEASING

W P MARX

M MOYO

ABSA TRUST LTD

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

M L M COURTLEY +1

T B SAMBO

DARALOX

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

8096/18

29645/21

31758/22

65767/20

130/22

45837/20

21527/22

018530/22

16339/21

1943/22

19194/22



78

80.

81

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

STD BANK LTD

B/C OF AFRICAN CITY

VIGOR CEMENT

ENONIX LTD

SB GUARANTEE

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

A G CHIODAROLI+2

SEDCOM NPC

V MDLULI

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

R A CARVALHO

R M RUBIN+1

RHINO CEMENT

RAF

B S ZWANE+1

UNCLEBENNY GP ENGINEER

L MUVHANGO

G S JWALANE

M MOTHOBI+1

YEBOPROP LTD

N VIVIER+2

MIN OF POLICE

20052/20

35295/21

20813/22

72525/13

3631/21

29135/13

46819/21

78095/18

50448/21

34260/22

81619/21

57077/21



91.

92.

g3,

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

GENERAL TRAINING

SACAA

M MOLANGENI

A MHLANGA

C BACCHIONI

FNB BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

STD BANK LTD

ENONIX LTD

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MINING QUALIFICATION

CIVIL AVIATION APPEAL+2

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+3

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

RAF

L R MAKAKABA+1

CJ VENTER+4

W S MANCOTYWA

RAF

47132/19

66128/20

39080/21

34488/22

3677/19

22708/20

16305/21

49437/21

30719/12

MATTERS THAT WERE ROLLED OVER FROM WEDNESDAY (05 OCTOBER 2022)

73.SB GUARANTEE

78. BUSINESS PARTNERS VS

VS

LD ALEXANDER

FSL IZAKHIWO + 4

49378/20

35021/17



87. BUSINESS PATNERS VS AF-FSL GLASS DISTRIBUTORS+5 35680/17

89. STD BANK LTD S V M MBEDLE +1 10145/22

950. EMAKHAZENI MUNICIPALITY VS SHATADI AUCTIONEERS 41877/15



NOEN

OERICE OF THE CHIEY JUSTICY
REFURLIC OF SOUTHAFRICN

THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 2nd FLOOR,
C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 315 7466

04 OCTOBER 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE MEERSINGH
AJ ON THE 07™ OCTOBER 2022

| 2 Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll for matters to be dealt with
by Acting Judge Meersingh on the 07 October 2022.

2 Kindly take note that the proceedings will take place in OPEN COURT 6 B in the
High Court Pretoria.

3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the
pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are
uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of
hearing, Judge’s name (i.e Acting Judge Meersingh), the Number on which
your matter appears on the roll and the manner in which the matter will be
heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and
those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.

4, Parties should also bring their Draft Orders (hardcopy documents) to court.




5. Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is
uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the

roll.
6. The matters will be heard in terms of seniority.
7. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.
8. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Miss Dipuo Malimakoe
Judge’s Secretary

DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

012 315 7466
063 097 7546(text/whatsapp)
2" floor Office 2.7

High Court Pretoria




