From: Sent:

To:

Dipuo Malimakoe < DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za> Wednesday, 05 October 2022 16:47

law@mampeuleattorneys.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; update@jaa.org.za; secretary@ptabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; info.advocates@gmail.com; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; dpppta@npa.gov.za; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; management@hcadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Legalservices@joburg.org.za; jhbinvoices@raf.co.za; PublicEmailPTA2; PublicEmailPTA; costconsultants@nvsinc.co.za; toy@highcourtlaw.co.za; robfoden@law.co.za; leon@nvsinc.co.za; danelle@clubadvocates.co.za; advrozannekriek@counseljhb.co.za; leonie@advchambers.co.za; liavdwesthuizen@group33advocates.com; jaco@sstlaw.co.za; info@rvrinc.co.za; arlene@rvrinc.co.za; candidate1@rvrinc.co.za; litigation@rvrinc.co.za; jason@rvrinc.co.za; smagadlela@werksmans.com; jannie.scherman@gmail.com; mohlatlegos@raf.co.za; hazel@clubadvocates.co.za; ffmuller@moments.co.za; julie@hsr.co.za; julie3@hsr.co.za; marvin@louwalt.co.za; eramethape@justice.gov.za; juan@rsabar.com; werasmus@lgr.co.za; smanjezi@lgr.co.za; advmogale@outlook.com; mmokgosi@lgr.co.za; kmorapedi@lgr.co.za; msomi@law.co.za; szuma@lgr.co.za; amadikizela@lgr.co.za; bmasemola@lgr.co.za; srossouw@lgr.co.za; zdekock@lgr.co.za; lvanrensburg@lgr.co.za; nadine.e@law.co.za; info@menyeattorneys.com; tiaan@rrn.co.za; petro@rrn.co.za; roche@dewranceinc.co.za; christian@clubchambers.org; jeanlouis.lagrange@adams.africa; medilanem@gmail.com; pinkie@vzlr.co.za; shibu@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; lindiwek@vzlr.co.za; penelope@vzlr.co.za; admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; muhali@vzlr.co.za; gabriel@vzlr.co.za; janinep@vzlr.co.za; colleen@vzlr.co.za; litigation@hannesgouws.co.za; chaneen@hannesgouws.co.za; leon@hannesgouws.co.za; leslie@hannesgouws.co.za; anjone@hannesgouws.co.za; rene@hannesgouws.co.za; azalea@hannesgouws.co.za; rishongile@hannesgouws.co.za; jvh@clubadvocates.co.za; rhudweida@hannesgouws.co.za; christopher@jmattorney.co.za; christof@clubadvocates.co.za; saned@bazukalaw.co.za; info@bazukalaw.co.za; hannah@heckroodtlaw.co.za; bazukam@bazukalaw.co.za; lesedim@bazukalaw.co.za; abigail@edk.co.za; lizlsmi@gmail.com; nlatif@lawcircle.co.za; barbaras@vhlaw.co.za; cmaas@macrobert.co.za; xolisile@hannesgouws.co.za; christiaanvw@hsr.co.za; advzmahomed@gmail.com; nicolem@joubertscholtz.co.za; dean@cmlegal.co.za; duplessis.jakes@gmail.com; brene@cmlegal.co.za; annemie@rossouws.com; pieter@pcattorneys.co.za; alex@gkchambers.co.za; rita@legaledge.co.za; mpoyana@ledwaba.co.za; law@mampeuleattorneys.co.za; mokale@counsel.co.za; abilatyi@werksmans.com; raees.chothia@rcalegal.co.za; mphogato@law.co.za; Naidoo Thevaloshini (DoJ&CD Contact); tndaba@werksmans.com; angidi@maisels3.co.za; krapoo@werksmans.com; fsikhavhakhavha@werksmans.com; nazeera@rcalegal.co.za; gerhard@dbmattorneys.co.za; racheal@dbmattorneys.co.za; renata@dbmattorneys.co.za; abel.mhlanga@up.ac.za; louisb@rwafrica.com; hilgardbotma@gmail.com; 2dupspj@gmail.com; bettyk@rwafrica.com; pid.ca@rwafrica.com; pid.ca1@rwafrica.com; jackieo@rwafrica.com; amber@tintolaw.co.za; sfisherklein@gmail.com; service@tintolaw.co.za; alwin@tintolaw.co.za; ben@lawcircle.co.za; admin@mathyskrog.co.za; minj@law.co.za; maphutham22@gmail.com; thabang@rmtattorneys.africa; malimakoedee@gmail.com; rene@hannesgouws.co.za; rishongile@hannesgouws.co.za; mpokroyatt@global.co.za; mpokroyatt@global.co.za; bee@maisels.co.za; bee@law.co.za; bianca@tintolaw.co.za; service@tintolaw.co.za; ramapuputla.attorneys@telkomsa.net; molatelorangata@yahoo.com REMINDER; UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ 07 OCTOBER 2022

Subject:

Attachments:

NEW DIRECTIVE.pdf; ROLL + ROLLED OVER MATTERS.pdf

Good Afternoon Legal Practitioners

- You are hereby reminded to attend the Unopposed Motion before the Honourable Madam Justice Meersingh AJ which will take place in Open Court 6 B, On the 07 October 2022.
- 2. Kindly bring your Draft orders (Hardcopy) to court
- 3. Introductions will be done at 09:45 am in office 2.7 (Judge's chambers)
- Kindly <u>find the attached directive</u> and the roll is still the same it just makes mention of the matters which are rolled over from today (05/10/2022).



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

KIND REGARDS

Dipuo Malimakoe Judge's Secretary Tel: 012 315 7466 Cell: 063 097 7546 (text/whatsapp only) **Email**: <u>dmalimakoe@judiciary.org.za</u>

High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001 Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

7 OCTOBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ

68. C STONE	VS	RAF	8096/18
69. EX PARTE:H O BROSCHK			29645/21
70. V MABASO	VS	RAF	31758/22
71. F HENDRICKS	VS	RAF	65767/20
72. F E HARTZENBERG	VS	MIN OF POLICE	130/22
73. STD BANK	VS	M L M COURTLEY +1	45837/20
74. SB GUARANTEE	VS	Т В ЅАМВО	21527/22
75. ZEDA CAR LEASING	VS	DARALOX	018530/22
76. W P MARX	VS	RAF	16339/21
77. M MOYO	VS	MIN OF POLICE	1943/22
78. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	19194/22

79. STD BANK LTD	VS	R A CARVALHO	20052/20
80. B/C OF AFRICAN CITY	VS	R M RUBIN+1	35295/21
81. VIGOR CEMENT	VS	RHINO CEMENT	20813/22
82. ENONIX LTD	VS	RAF	72525/13
83. SB GUARANTEE	VS	B S ZWANE+1	3631/21
84. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	UNCLEBENNY GP ENGINEER	29135/13
85. STD BANK LTD	VS	L MUVHANGO	46819/21
86. FNB BANK LTD	VS	G S JWALANE	78095/18
87. STD BANK LTD	VS	М МОТНОВІ+1	50448/21
88. A G CHIODAROLI+2	VS	YEBOPROP LTD	34260/22
89. SEDCOM NPC	VS	N VIVIER+2	81619/21
90. V MDLULI	VS	MIN OF POLICE	57077/21

91. GENERAL TRAINING	VS	MINING QUALIFICATION	47132/19		
92. SACAA	VS	CIVIL AVIATION APPEAL+2	66128/20		
93. M MOLANGENI	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+3	39080/21		
94. A MHLANGA	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	34488/22		
95. C BACCHIONI	VS	RAF	3677/19		
96. FNB BANK LTD	VS	L R MAKAKABA+1	22708/20		
97. CHANGING TIDES	VS	C J VENTER+4	16305/21		
98. STD BANK LTD	VS	W S MANCOTYWA	49437/21		
99. ENONIX LTD	VS	RAF	30719/12		
MATTERS THAT WERE ROLLED OVER FROM WEDNESDAY (05 OCTOBER 2022)					
73. SB GUARANTEE	VS	LD ALEXANDER	49378/20		
78. BUSINESS PARTNER	s vs	FSL IZAKHIWO + 4	35021/17		

87. BUSINESS PATNERS	VS	AF-FSL GLASS DISTRIBUTORS+5	35680/17

89. STD BANK LTD VS V M MBEDLE +1 10145/22

90. EMAKHAZENI MUNICIPALITY VS SHATADI AUCTIONEERS 41877/15



THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA HIGH COURT BUILDING, 2nd FLOOR,

C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002 PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001

TEL: +27 12 315 7466

04 OCTOBER 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE MEERSINGH AJ ON THE 07TH OCTOBER 2022

- Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll for matters to be dealt with by Acting Judge Meersingh on the 07 October 2022.
- Kindly take note that the proceedings will take place in OPEN COURT 6 B in the High Court Pretoria.
- In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of hearing, Judge's name (i.e Acting Judge Meersingh), the Number on which your matter appears on the roll and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.
- 4. Parties should also bring their Draft Orders (hardcopy documents) to court.

- Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the roll.
- 6. The matters will be heard in terms of seniority.
- 7. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.
- 8. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Miss Dipuo Malimakoe

Judge's Secretary

DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za

012 315 7466

063 097 7546(text/whatsapp)

2nd floor Office 2.7

High Court Pretoria